

## Headquarters Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Department of Michigan



Terrance L. McKinch, Commander Department of Michigan Department Order #12 2020-2021 February 14, 2021

## Nominating Committee and Letters of Intentions

- 1. Brother Rick Danes, because of health, issues is resigning from the nomination committee, it is therefore my duty to appoint another committee.
- 2. In accordance with Department of Michigan Bylaws, Article IX, Section 12. The Nominating Committee shall consist of five Brothers NOT currently elected to an office of the Department. The committee's purpose shall be to prepare a slate of officers, listing one or more brother(s) for each elected office (of the Department), for the presentation at the Annual Encampment. Nominations from the floor will continue to be accepted at the Encampment.
- 3. The following brothers have been appointed to the Nominating Committee for 20212022: Paul Davis, PDC Chair; L., Dean Lamphere, PDC; Al (Nate) Tingley, Gary Gibson, PDC, & Reverand Charles Buckhahn, PCC
- 5. The deadline to submit letter of intent shall be Monday, 15 March 2021.
- 6. Brother David Smith, PDC has be chosen to Chair the Richard Greene Newsletter Award.

Yours in Fraternity, Charity & Loyalty
Terry McKinch, Department of Michigan Commander



Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST: /s/

Richard Denney, CC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War Organized 1881 - Legal Heir of and Representing the Grand Army of the Republic.